## **PROPOSED RESOLUTION**

for submission to the 2011 NYSUT Representative Assembly Must be received by: Jan. 18, 2011 Return to: Office of the President **NYSUT** 800 Troy-Schenectady Road Latham, NY 12110

☐ If this is a reaffirmation of a prior

				resolution, please check here.			
Resolution Title:	Election Inspect	tors			_		
Submitted by:	Professional	Staff	Congress	/CUNY			
Local or Retiree Council Name							
(See format and guidelines on page 6.)							

				(over)		
I hereby certify that the above resolution was approved for su	ubmission to	the 2011 N	IYSUT Representativ	ve Assembly		
by the: Executive Board	at a meeting	held on _	Jan. 13,	2011		
(Executive Board, General Membership, etc.)			(date)			
Please Print Name: <u>Barbara Bowen</u> Signature: <u>Jabaa</u> Jowa		Profes	osional Stabl	Congress		
(President)			ocal or Retiree Cou			
Local or Retiree Council Name:Professiona	al Staff	Congr	ess/CUNY			
Local or Retiree Council President's E-mail address:	bb	bbowen@pscmail.org				
NYSUT	₽ 59-40					

## **Resolution 8**

## **Election Inspectors**

Whereas, the NYSUT RA, which convened in Buffalo, passed a resolution urging its members to volunteer in many community activities; and

Whereas, New York state has now adopted new ballot scanning voting machines; and

Whereas, many voters and election inspectors are unfamiliar with the new procedures; and

Whereas, there is no better group to help all to become familiar with the new procedures and machines than teachers; therefore be it

**RESOLVED**, that NYSUT urge its in-service and retiree members to volunteer to serve as election inspectors.

#20333 .